The Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago wishes to advise that the following Notice was published in the Gazette dated January 25, 2018:

CENTRAL BANK OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS ACT. CHAP. 79:09 (made pursuant to section 7(8) of the Financial Institutions Act)

NOTICE

Pursuant to section 7(8) of the Financial Institutions Act Chap. 79:09, notice is hereby given that effective 1st January, 2018, Mrs. MICHELLE CHONG TAI-BELL ceased to act as Inspector of Financial Institutions (Inspector).

Pursuant to section 7(8) of the Act, further notifies that MR, PATRICK SOLOMON was appointed to act temporarily as Inspector of Financial Institutions.

Permanent Secretary Minister of Finance

A. CHEE